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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and
Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

o
&y

Mr. John Bahel
2308 Poplar Road

August 4, 1999

Baltimore, MD 21221

Dear Mr. Bahel:

RE: Proposed addition, 2308 Poplar Road, Building Permit #B 379023,

+i~n  1Bth Rlaction District

zoning Case #91-86-SPHAAR zoniny Vesification,

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development

Management, Wwas

referred to me for reply on July 20, 1999. I am also in

i - site
receipt of a copy of the Order in zoning hearing case #91-86 SPHXA and a

plan with the

] t 1
proposed addition highlighted. Your request is for a 28'x30

isti i i to be
residential addition on the side of the existing single family dwelling toO

used as a bedroom-sitting room to assist in the care of

a 20 year old

. . . sed
handicapped male, who resides at the dwelllng. is‘ s:;;;ays:nce rzz:ily?izzg >
i i ot in onme
ition is for residential wuse only: and n g
:gglz;eration of the marina/office, it w%ll be apgigzeg.Se£v12:vzppii3:1 gz oo
. Bruno Rudaitis of this office gave i
EZ:Eitngn June 29, 1999 after having received your completed (flood zone)

Certificate of Acknowledgement.

1 trust that the information set forth in this letter js sufficiently

ion or
detailed and responsive to the request. If Yyou need furtgig—ségfggg??lo
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at

JJS:qgs

Sincerely,

Y o e

John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner I1
Zoning Review

c: Zoninyg case #91-86-SPHXA

Printed wth Soybean ink
on Recycied Paper

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Mr. Arnold Jablon,

July 26,1999 &Qb

Director of PDM

Room 111 2308 Poplar Rd. W

111 W. Chesapeake Ave. Baltimore, MD 21221 d

Towson, MD 2120 410-391-0608 ; 1S X oy

)
Permit # B379023 3T X7
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Dear Mr. Jablon, » W

ey
1 have enclosed a $40.00 check to Baltimore County with this letter of spirit and _ \ﬂ* T} N
intent as 1 was advised to do by Mr. Carl Richards, zoning supervisor. I hope this Sesiem S ;\)\}9‘
information is sufficient enough for you to approve my permit request without having a &0

variance hearing, which will farther delay my permit.

RECEIVED JUL 2 9 1999

1 have applied for a building permit to add a bedroom-sitting room to my existing % ‘
house. All departments in the permit process have approved this addition except for

zoning.

This residence is part of a commercial 33 slip Marina. This dwelling has one
bedroom on the 1* floor and an open attic upstairs. We have a 20-year-old handicapped
boy who is wheelchair dependent. This bedroom-sitting room is needed to better care for

him.

The zoning department has hesitated approving this request because of a Petition
for Zoning Variance in 1991. 1 explained to the zoning examiner and Mr. Carl Richards,
that the intent of this Petition was to be sure I did not expand the marina operation. |
have no intent to expand this operation. I have been operating the same since I purchased
this property in 1980. 1 only rent slips. There are no boats stored on the property at any
time. I am not in any way changing what this case specifies. 1 have enclosed a copy of
case no. 91-86-SPHXA where I was granted this zoning variance and a plat showing the
addition. The 28’ X 30’ addition does not intrude on the setbacks that the Petition
granted. 1 hope I have explained myself well enough for you to approve my request for

the addition.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

John Bahel

09138
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John . Bahel #
potitioner

FIRDTINGS OF FACT AN COHCLUSTOHS OF T.AW

The Pelitioner herein reguesls o special hearing Lo approve  the

nonconforming use of the subject property as a marina; a special exception

to use ULhe property as a 33-s)ip marina; and varlances from Secticn

1864.3.8B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit

a uide yard sceiback of 40 fecl in liew ol the required L0 feet from  an

existing dwelling, a rear yard selback of 20 feel in lieu of the required

50 feet From Lhe existing garage and slorage area, a building to building

setback of 95 fect in lien of the required 100 feet between the existing

dwelling and garage, and a centerline selback of 95 feet in lien of the

required 75 feet for the existing garage. Further, a variance {rom Sec-

tion 409.8.0.2 of the B.C.Z%4.1, is requested to permil the existing gravel

parking surface to remain in lieu of the required durable and dustless

surface. ALl of the relicl requested is more  particularly described on

Petitionerts FExhibit 1.

The Pelilioner, John i, Bahel, appeaved, testified and was repre-

sented by J. Carroll llolzer, Esgyuive. “Also appearing and testifying on

behalf of the Petitioner were bavid Flowers of the-®epartment of Environ-

mental Protection and Resource Managument {DEPRM), and Steven K. Broyles,

Professional Engincer and  Survoyor, uho propared Petitioner's Fxhibit 1,

the plat which accompanicd Phe vocions Pelilions | ilod.  Muamerons residents

_E
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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, * PEFORE THE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONING
VARIANCE - E/S Poplar Road, 250' * ZONING COMMISSIONER
£ of the c¢/1 of Silver Lane

(2308 Poplar Road) * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
15th Election District
5th Councilmanic District * (Case No. 91-86-SPHXA
John H. Bahel *
Petitioner

* x® *x * x * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Patitioner herein requests a special hearing to approve the
nonconforming use of the subject property as a marina; a special exception
to use the property as a 33-slip marina; and variances from Section
1704.3.8.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit
a side yard setback of 40 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet from an
existing dwelling, a rear yard setback of 20 feet in lieu of the required
50 feet from the existing garage and storage area, a building to building
setback of 95 feet in lieu of the required 100 feet between the existing
dwelling and garage, and a centerline setback of 55 feet in lieu of the

required 75 feet for the existing garage. Further, a variance from Sec-

tion 409.8.A.2 o the B.C.2.8, is r

parking surface to remain in lieu of the required durable and dustless

surface. All of the relief requasted is more particularly described on

Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

filed and denied in 1957. Clearly, it was at approximately that time that
the marina use of the subject property began. iIn view of this evidence
and the lack of any testimony from the petitioner or his witnesses that
the marina existed prior to 1957, 1 must conclude that the Petition for
Special Hearing seeking a nonconforming use must be denied. 9Quite simply,
there is no evidence supporting the claim that this use predates the regu-
lations and is thereby a legal nonconforming use.

In evaluating the petition for Zoning Variance, 1 am pursuaded
that the requested relief should be granted. All of the variances request-
ed seek to legitimize existing conditions. The evidence was that the
subject buildings have existed in their present locations for many Yyears.
To require the razing and relocation of the subject buildings would cause
obvious practical difficulty for the Petitioner. As to the yariance re-
quested for the gravel parking gsurface to remain in lieu of the required
durable and dustless, I am also pursuaded that same should be granted. it
should be particularly noted that the existing gravel surface will reduce
storm water runoff into Sue Creek. Clearly, runoff control should be
encouraged. Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hear-
jing, all of which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Zoning Commis-
sioner the relief requested gufficiently complies with the requirements of
Sec.ion 307 of the B.C.Z.R. and, therefore, ghould be granted. There is
no evidence in the record that the subject variance would adversely affect
the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public. Furthermore,

gtrict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty

Al o wm

and/or unreasonable hardship upon the PelitiGner.

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas

and, pursuant to Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., is subject to compliance

and community associaticns took an active part in the proceedings, either

ownership. These have been made to improve the appearance and utility of

in favor of, or opposed to the relief requested. Their cumulative testimo-

the property but not to expand the use of the marina. Bahel also

as well as the comments submitted by the various County agencies, were

introduced evidence indicating that he had entered into an arrangement

carefully weighed and considered. The 0ffice of People's Counsel alsc par-

with a neighboring marina, Sun Marine, Inc., which allows his customers to

ticipated in the hearing in opposition tu the subject Petitions.

use the sewage pump-out station at Sun Marina.

Lastly, Mr. Bahel

producad

In essence, Mr. Bahel comes before the Zoning Commissioner

credible

avidence that his operation is run efficiently, in that there

ing a legitimization of conditions as they presently exist on the subject

have been no complaints by the Baltimore County Marine

property. That is, he does not propose expansion of what already

the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management {DEPRM).

exists thereon.

Also testifying in support of the Petitions was David Flowers of

Testimony established that the

subject property consists

. Flowers' testimony was significant. Although he concedes

parties or as Protestants.

42,260 sq.ft. zoned R.C. 5, and is improved with a one and one-half story all waterways in this portion of Baltimore County are stressed, he supports

dwelling with office space and detached garage. Said property is located

River Neck Peninsula Community Association. Mr.

continued use

of the property in its present fashion.

believes that Sue Creek 1is
within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas on Sue Creek. Mr. Bahel testified

noted that residential development, industry, storm water management,

contributes to its deteriocration.
that he purchased the subject property in 1980 and that at that time

road construction are all contributing factors to the deterioration of the

used as a marina, featuring 33 slips. The Petitioner testified that

from the Back River Neck Peninsula Community Association indicating that,

quality of the County's waterways and he does not view the subject proper-

at the time of purchase, he performed a cursory check with the County and

as a group, they do not oppose the Petitioner's

significantly contributing to the problems with Sue Creek and other

exception.
determined that the property was taxed as a marina. Believing that he was

tributaries in this locale.

tion, voiced a ~imilar view to that

smiosted to permit the existing gravel lawfully operating, he has continued that use through the present time.

Steven K. Broyles, the Professional Engineer and Surveyor who

personally opposes
The nature and extent of the marina use is unquestionably signifi-

prepared Petitioner's 1, also testified in support of the reliet

cant in considering the case before me. There is no commercial activity

requested.

position on the issues raised. Other witnesses testified as to the deteri-

His testimony largely centered upon the requested variances.

on site; that is, there is no repair, maintenance, lodging facilities, or

Broyles particularly noted that all of the structures for which vari-

sale of commercial products to marina customers. The only use of the

NG

The Petitioner, John H. Bahel, appeared, testified and was repre-

ances have been requested are existing and have been in for many

sented by J. Carroll Holzer, Esgquire. Also appearing and testifying on property supply slips to boat owners, thereby permitting them a

FH MG

He testified that the Petitioner would suffer practical difficulty

ty as a marina.
place where their recreational craft can be stored.

i indicated above
behalf of the Petitioner were David Flowers of the Department of Bnviron- ,

O FOR FiLY
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and unreasonable hardship if the variances were not granted.
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there are 33 slips available. Mr. Bahel testified that 70% of his clients

AR

E

subsequently, in 1955, comprehensive regulations were adopted.
mental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM), and Steven K. Broyles,

supported the Petition

'
1

for Special Exception and opined that the bulk of

o

eEC
/

pollution in Sue Creek comes from failing septic systems and not from the

subiject use.

that a Petition for Special Exception for the subject site was

OER RECED

ORDER

Date
By
Date

with the recommendations of the Department of Environmental Protection and

of the deterioration of Sue Creek Since that time, for Zoning Commissioner

Resource Management as set forth in their comments dated November 4, 1991,

decision to be reversed.

attached hereto and made a part hereof.

recommendations

In support of the Petition, Counsel for Mr. stressed the

Petitioner must take to insure that the relief requested nature of the marina.

Specifically, it was argued that the Peti-

complies with the following Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to: tioner has entered into certain restrictive covenants

which will greatly

Minimize adverse impacts

on water gquality that reduce any
result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
tures or conveyances or that have

rounding lands;

impact this marina may have on the surrounding locale.

run off from ther, there is no intention to commercialize or expand the

existing mari-

As indicated above, no boat repair or maintenance takes place on the

Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

premises.

There are no facilities for overnight accommodations

Be consistent with established land use pclicies
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and alsc address the fact
that, even if
movement,

and no commercial products are sold.

Further, when compared with

pollution
and activities
create adverse environmental impacts.

controlled,
of persons in that area can

other marinas, the use is as non-obtrusive as can be imagined.

In considering the Petition for

Special Exception, I must be

These recommendations shall be

artached hereto and become a pursuaded that

the proposed use could be conducted without real detriment

permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no evi- to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public

interest.

dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the

Specifically,

the Fetitioner must produce evidence and testimony to satis-

and/or general welfare of the public provided there is

fy the requirements delineated in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R.

compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec- the Petitioner has met his burden.

I find that the existing use, as

tion and Resource Management as more fully described below. voluntarily restricted by the Petitioner, will not be detrimental to

the most difficult

The Petition for Special Exception presents safety nor general welfare of the locaiity, nor tend to create

As indicated above, Feopie's Co

congestion in reads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with

for special exception made for this proparty in 1957. That request was

the purposes of the property's zoning classification , nor in any way be

denied by then Zoning Commissioner Adams on April Apparently, inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

notwithstanding the denial, the property owner at that time, Ward B. circumstances

convince me that the particular use at this location

commenced his operation. Thus, People's Counsel argues that Mr. Rice's would not have any adverse impact above and beyond what inherently

No

IVED FOR FILING

e,

R} sccme i tit1e shauld not be rewarded for this illegal use. associated with such a special exception use, irrespective of its location

j{%—f‘f}ﬂ FILING
A |

/

-

ORDER RECE:

CEIVED FOR FILING
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#

People's Counsel argued that this matter has already been litigated under within the zone.

Sez Schultz v. Pritts, 291 Md. 432 AZd 1391

REC

the 1957 case and that there can be no justification, particularly in view make my decision by placing great reliance upon the expert testimony of

ORDER
Date
ORDER R

By
Date

Lester Jackson and Robert Palmer also testified in favor of the

Petitions. Mr. Jackson is a long-time customer of the marina and he testi-

fied as to the efficient operation of same. Mr. Palmer, President of the

oy . . . s
marina's Mariner's Trade Association, indicated that the current use was

one of the less obtrusive marinas in the area in that only slips are rent-

ed and no repair or maintenance of boats is done on site. He further

testified that he is aware of no complaints, concerns or problems associat-

ed with this particular facility.

As previously stated, numerocus individuals appeared as interested

These included Robert Christopher of the Back

Christopher personally

severely stressed and opposes any use which

Additionally, I have received a letter

request for a special

Melvin Topa, President of the Holly Neck Improvement Associa-

expressed by Mr. Christopher. He

the marina, however, his association has taken no firm

orating conditicn of Sue Creek.

Turning to the issues before me, I must first address the Peti-

tion for Special Hearing seeking a nonconforming use of the subject proper-

Zoning initially came to Baltimore County in 1945 and

There is

indicating that the marina use of this property

In fact, People's Counsel submitted records showing

initially

Mr. Flowers and mindful that the use will be

significantly restricted so

as to prevent any expansion of same and to require the Petitioner to com-

ply with the restrictions to which he has agreed.

In so concluding I feel compelled to particularly respond to

several of the issues raised by People's Counsel. As to the prior denial

of the Special Exception by Zoning Commissioner Adams in 1957, I am appre-

ciative that the waterways in this location have deteriorated since that

time. COne need only read Commissioner Adams' Order for that point to be

demonstrated. Within his Order, he indicates that the special exception

should not be granted, in part, due to its adverse impact upon bathers at

this location. As was testified to by all the witnesses, there is little

swimming at this location at the present time due to the polluted condi-

tion of Sue Creek. Clearly, the nature of the locale in 1957 is greatly

different than what exists today. I must make my decision based upon

conditions and circumstances as they exist at present.

Secondly, although I am troubled by the operation of this ille-

gal use for many years, I do not believe that the present property owner,

Mr. Bahel, should be punished for the acts of his predecessor. It is

indeed unfortunate that Mr. Rice, the original property owner, chose to

disregard the decision of Zoning Commissioner Adams in 1957. Perhaps
Baltimore County shares the blame for failing to enforce the covenants of
that decision owver the years. However, I am convinced that Mr. Bahel
acted in good faith when he purchased the marina in 1980 and has acted
fairly and appropriately since that time. Specifically, he has not en-
larged or commercialized the existing use since his purchase. Having

a A thase izsuag and after reviewing all of the testimeny and evi-

dence presented herein, it is my opinion that the special exception relief
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the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to
original condition.

requested herein should be granted with certain restrictions as more fully

described below.

The relief granted herein is limited to the opera-

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub- In no event shall the num-

a 33-slip marina.
ber of slips be increased.

lic hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons stated above, the

There shall be no marine storage or lift equip-

the premises and there shall be no

Petition for Special Hearing shall be denied, and the Petitions for Special
ment operated on

rack or boatel storage at the site.

Exception and Zoning Variances should be granted.

sell marine
the premises

shall not
equipment on
shall be no repair or maintenance of boats

THEREFORE Petitioner

more County this d

Hgaring to approve the nonconforming use of the subject property as a

T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti- and there

day of January, 1992 that the Petition for Special performed

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order
Petitioner shall submit a landscape plan
by the Deputy Director of Planning and the Landscape
Planner for Baltimore County.
plan shall be

marina, be and is hereby DENIED; and, approval

A copy of the approved
submitted to the Zoning Commissioner's

office for review and inclusion in the case file.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Exception

for a 33-slip marina, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and

Compliance with all Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-
comments submitted hereto, including the recommen-
dations submitted by Robert C. Merrey of the Air Quali-
ty Division of DEPRM regarding the

hereby GRANTED, subject to the restrictions set forth hereinafter; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning Variances treatment of the

surface in accordance with Environmen-
tal Article 26.11.06B(2) in order to prevent
late matter from being airborne.
nance of the surface is the property owner's responsi-
bility and will be on a continuing basis
to control airborne particulate matter.

gravel parking

from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

particu-

Treatment and mainte-

(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side vyard setback of 40 feet in lieu of the re-

necessary

quired 50 feet from an existing dwelling, a rear yard setback of 20 feet

oxigting garage and staorage area.

When apnlving for any permits, the site plan and/
or landscaping plan filed must reference this case

a building to building setback of 95 feet
g 9 ack o ee set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

in lieu of the required 100 feet

existing dwelling and and t i
q g garage, and a centerline setback of 55 IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall comply fully and

feet in lieu of the required 75 feet for th isti ‘ i-
qu e e existing garage, and a vari completely with all requirements and recommendations of the Department of

from Section 409.8.A.2 of the B.C.Z.R. to permit the existin \{ ¢+ forth i i
P g gravel Environmental Protection and Resource Management, as set forth in Lheir

parking surface to remain in lieu of the required durable and dustless

comments dated November 4, 1991, attached hereto and made a part herggf/y

e A
<“TAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County

FRCY A Il Y ]A!f
Y

A IR YR L B
FOR FILING

'S

surface, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANT-

72—

Y

=

::5ED, subject to the following restrictions:

/N

The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceed-
ing at this time is at his own risk until such time
the 30-day appellate process from this Order has ex-
If, for whatever

ORDER RECE)
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nty and which is
eby petition for a

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

T0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ?’_ f‘_ 5 p

situate in Ballimore Cou

the propert
e made a part hereof, her

The undersigned, legal owner hed herelo and

described in the description and p

side yard setback, a 20" rear
setback
etback from any lot
ne of the street.

1 parking surface in lieu of

To allow a 40'
to building setback,
f the requ

Variance from Section 1A04.3.B. 3.

ard setback,
rom the cent
hetween

409.8.A.2.

a 95' building
erline in lieu ©
buildings,
To allow a grave

the required durable and dustless surface.
1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

ired 50! .
rom the centerll

ons of Baitimore County,

Zo Regulati ! 3
of the Zoming neg dicate hardship or practical difficulty}

following reasons: (in
There is a Practical Difficulty in the
are existing on this site and there is
expansion or alteration.

also an undue hardship if the petitioner is force
jon is not granted.

fact that all structures
no proposed development,

There is :
conform and/or if the petilt

CRITICAL AREA
BROYLES, HAYES AND ASSOCIATES

Enginears « Designers « Surveyors
1922 MIDDLEBOROUGH ROAD « BALTIMORE, MD. 21221

9/-§6-SPHXA

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoming Regulations.

cte., upon filing of this

¥ariance advertisin ng
Aoone 5 tions and restrictions of

zoning recg
Baltimore County.

expenses of
to and are to be boun
pursuant to the Zoning Law For

1, or we, agree (o pay
petition, and further agree

June 26,
Baltimore County adopted

ly declare and affirm,
crjury, that I/we
of the property
bject of this Petition.

I/We do solemn
under the penalties of p
are the legal
which is the su

Request For Special Hearing
To Establish Non conforming Use
2308 Poplar Road
Property of John H. Bahel

cial hearing to establish non Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
de for an existing 33 s
The Current owner Mr.

1980 in its exi

This request for a spe
conforming use is being ma
the above referenced address.
purchased the property on april 1,
as shown on our site plan.

lip marina at
John H. Bahel
sting condition

- - - . ok . e B O
- n e — —  — — h —

. e - o T
- -

Bahel has made no substantial
development or

e of purchase in 1980

11 required zoning was
led that all

he marina as it exists

er twenty years.

has continuously used

since the purchase in 1980 Mr.
s there has been no expansion,
y. At the tim
sion that a
tigation last year reve
n obtained. T
tinuous use for well ov
ner Ward B. Rice
purchasing it.

o ats there has been no expansion, development or . NS A
redevelopment of the propert
Mr. Bahel was under th
in place subsequent inves
required zoning had n
today has been in con
Furthermore the previous ow
this property as a marina since

PO —y Y bkl
e o A g S -

City and State

e impres

Attorney for - titioner:

e
- —— - - -

m Baltimore

33 slip pier and
flected on all

1 hearing regquest
The existing
Furthermore there will
or use of public

the current owner 1is
hich has been in

closed aerial photographs fro

Please find en ¢ .
The marina,

county dating 1986,
existing improvemen
three of these aeri
proposes no expansion,
33 slip pier will remal
be no increase in tra
facilities.
being done soclely to
continuous existence.

and 1972.
ts as they are today are re
al photographs.
improvements,
n in tact as shown.
slip tenants,
al hearing request by
legitimize an existing use w

address and phone number of legal owner, con-
talive 1o be contacted

This specia
or alterations.

tract purclraser or represen

e o
i -l -

City and State

821-1013
Attorney's Telephone NO.: -o—ceeemeeocmnnm—=

- - 2

This specl

- o S S S

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this

. 19-?.?-, that the subject matler of
two newspapers

ould be within the spirit
d would not detrimentally
1 welfare of the

Granting of this special hearing w

and intent of the zonin
public health,

IR

this ‘petition be advertised, as
neral circulation thrcm_gh-
ng be had before the Zoning
Building in Towson, Baltimore

g regulations an
safety and genera

Law of Baitimore County, in
that property be posted,

- -

ﬂmuumihytheZo‘
out Baltimore County, '
Commissioner of Ballimore County in

effect the

surrounding community. 106, County Office

hank vou for your consideration in this matter.

ou have any gquestions please cail me atl 574- County, on the

- . 4 A e

Very truly yours,

-----a--——---.—-—--a-----..—-.-—--p--_-_

Ssteven K. Broyles, ¥F.

SKB/stk FOR FiLING

disk:Current Jobs
file:Bahlzonl.cor

Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner

Oftice ol Phannimg and Zoning
Cr
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 4 4w,
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: | q /- f‘ - SP///A-

Suite 113 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

~}..*;' Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-4386
T o

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a parl hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Ballimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe-
ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve _.----

January 2, 1992

J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 105
Towson, Maryland 21204

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

RE: 1, or we, agree lo -pay expenses of the above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon fil-
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are lo be bound by the zoning regulations and restric-

tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, SP

R ECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONING
E/S Poplar Road, 250' E of the ¢/l of Silver Lane VARTANCE
{2308 Poplar Road)
15th £lection District - 5th Co i i i i

uncilmanic Dist

John H. Bahel ~ Petitioner riet
Case No. 91-86-SPHXA

I;We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the properly
which is the subject of this Petition.

Dear Mr. Holzer:

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

£ .
bove-ca tigglgsed pleas? flnd. a copy of the decision rendered in the
P ed matter. The Petition for Special Hearing has been denied

and the Petitions for S i i
. pecial Exception and Zoni i
granted in accordance with the attached Order. ning variance have been

bl . In th: event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-

thirty (3%) g:isyofmiieféli anfaiﬁeal to the County Board of Appeals within
‘s ) ate o is Order. TFor further info i

filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-5?;:10“ on

Very truly yours, ,//// W

" LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
LES:bjs Zoning Commissioner
' for Baltimore County

City and State Signature

Atlorney for Petitioner:
William F. C; Marlow, Jr. 2308 Poplar Road 391-5966

City and State

cc: Mr. Roh

Fatl

Community Association, 2

1$Hm

________________ T Name, address and phone number of legai OwWner, Con-
Address tract purchaser or represcntalive to be contacied

Mr. Me‘lv1n Topa, President, Holly Neck Improvement Assoc L Towson, Maryland 21204 Steven K. Broyles P.E.

2310 Silver Lane, Baltimore, Md. 21221 ) L e ittt ooty

e
16 Holly Neck Road, Baltimore, Md. 21221

Mr. F. H. Kreamer
2222 Silver Lane, Baltimore, Md. 21221

People's Counsel; {}Ié; DEPRM

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
Tawes State Office Bldg., D-4, Annapalis, Md

Address ) Phone No.
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

ORDERED By The Zening Commissioner of Baitimore Countly, this oo _oo.._. day

Of o e L 19- . . that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Officc Building in Towson, Ballimore

County, on the oo day Of —omoeemomcem ooy AYneaey AR oo eee

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
Date o e Syiy ity Pl

Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County.

oa
L0400 - No,

(over)

Phof:e: (301)-574-2227
s CrimcAL AREA + 46

-
.

CRITICAL AREA

BROYLES, HAYES AND ASSOCIATES Rl 1€

Engineers  Dasignors » Surveyors
1922 MIDDLEBOROUGH ROAD » BALTIMORE, MD. 21221

JULY 31, 1990 Q/"F‘ -SPHA

Request for Variances From Zoning Regulations
2308 Peoplar Road
Property of John H. Bahel

July 31, 1990

2308 Poplar Road ?/-f&-f///fﬁ

Zoning Variance Reguest
Page Two

. This plan has been reviewed by the Departme
Envzronmgntal Protection and Resource Managemegtn:ngfthe variance
from paving has be supported by this department. Please contact
Mr. BPavid 9. Flowers at 887-3980 for information concerning the
Department’'s support of the variance request.

We hereby regquest Variances from The Zoning Regulations of
Baltimore County Sections:

These requested variances from zoni i

_ . : ' ing regulations are f

existing 33 slip marina at the above referenced address. TheOr 2

gurrent owner Mr.'Jogn H. Bahel purchased the property on April
, 1980 in its existing condition as shown on our site plan.

1R04.3.B.3.

Building setbacks. Any principal building hereafter
constructed in an R. C. 5 zone shall be situated at least 75 feet
from the centerline of any street and at least 50 feet from any
lot line other than a street line, except as otherwise provided
in Paragraph 5, below. [Bill No. 98, 1985.1]

_ Since the purchase in 1980 Mr. Bahel ha i
improvements there has been no expansion, dZv:?g;ngtSE?Stantlal
redevelopment of the property. At the time of purchase in 1980
gr. Bahel was under the impression that all required zoning was
in p%ace subgequent investigation last year reveled that all
required zoning had not been obtained. The marina as it exists
today has been in continuous use for well over twenty years.

The first variance is to allow a 40 feet side yard setback
in lieu of the required 50 feet setback for the existing house.

The second variance is to allow a 20 feet rear yard setback
in lieu of the required 50 feet setback for the existing garage
and storage.

Please find enclosed aerial photographs from i
Cognty da?lng 1986, 1982, and 1972. The mgrina, 33B:}§;m;§:r and
existing improvements as they are today are reflected on all
three of thgse aerial photographs. The two structures which are
non conforming to current zoning regulations were constructed
prior to 1972 as shown on the Baltimore County 1972 aerial
rhotograph. The existing setbacks became a technical_ difficult
when curren@ regulations were enacted on 1975, in Biil No. 98 d
1975 some time after these structures and use were in exiétenée.

Conforming to these current setbacks b ;
; e a practi
hardship on the petitioner. P cal and undue

The third variance is to allow a 95 feet building to
building setback in lieu of the required 100 feet setback for the
existing house to existing garage.

-

The fourth variance is to allow a 55 feet setback from the
centerline of a street in lieu of the required 75 feet setback
for the existing garage to the centerline of a street.

409.8.A.2

Surface - a durable and dustless surface shall be provided
and shall be properly drained so as not to create any undesirable
conditions.

The fifth is to allow the existing gravel parking surface in
lieu of the required durable and dustless surface. The existing
wooden parking bumpers shall have numbers.

SY T =

impervious area would be 32.43% which would exceed the maximum
15% allowable impervious surface by the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area in a Limited Development Areas Zone.

1f the existing parking area was te be paved, the total
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CR’TIQ‘L Ane
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION A

BALTIMORE COUNTY: 9] -£¢ - SPHX4

situale in Baltimorc County and _which is
d made a part hereof, hercby pelition for a
cgulations of Baltimore County, lo use the

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF

\ signe (s he property
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of t ope
described in the deseriplion and plat atlached herelo an

July 31, 1990
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning R

2300 RO Kt H-86-5tn

Page Three

These requested variances from zoning regu}at%ons propose no
expansion, improvements, or alteratigns. The existing 33 slip I
pier and all structures will remain in tact as shown. Furthermore . U I
there will be no increase in traffic, slip tenants, or use of .
public facilities. This variance rques? by the cgrrent owner 1s
being done solely to legitimize an existing use which has been 1in

existence for well over twenty years.

Property is lo be posled and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

il b i isi ting, ctc., upon fling
g d nses of above Special Exceplion advertising, posuns, L fil
of thi'sOSe\L‘;lLi’o?lgx;lcr:—duf)ug?l)lrcﬁxfgrcc io and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions

Granting these variances would be within the spirit and . t
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant Lo the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

intent of the zoning regulations and woul@ not compromlse.tbelr
raison d'entre. At the same time, the variances are the minimum
necessary, given the specific circumstances of ;he requests.
Furthermore the variances are necessary to alleviate
circumstances special to the subject property gstructures and use
existing prior to enactment of current regulations) and would not
detrimentally effect the public health, safety and general
welfare of the surrounding community.

/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penaitics of perjury, that l/\-ve
are the legal owner(s) of thq_propmty
which is the subject of this Petilion.

Conlract Purchaser:

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

1f you have any questions please call me at 574-2227. ______________________________________ T

Very truly yours,

Steven K. Broyles, City and State

Attornzy for Pelilioner:

B/amb
- Wil¥iam F. GisMarlow, Jr.

disk:Current Jobs
file:Bahlzonl.cor

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
)y - . e |
tract purchaser or representalive 10 D¢ Comiacivy

Address
Towson, Maryland 21204

Cily and State 821-1013

Allorney's Telephone No.b - oommmmmmmm=mmms e
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
i i __- da
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this . —vo-eun f 3 2o y
f A" 19.9.0_, that the subject matler of this petition be advertised, as
Y SRR A 2 CESEEE , 19.28.,

in two newspapers of. general circulation through-

i by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, rou
T i ; t the public hearing be had before the Zoning

i ‘ ted, and tha
out Baltimorc County, that property be posicd, rin . -
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

¥ day of ._--- J.‘.ff _______ , 19_,?_’., at 1:30 oclock

County, on the —o—omoomemmmommmoms

' K

2.C.0.~—No. 1

| . | ORDER RE FOR FILING
| _- Date __ /N2
Baltimore County ® UJ@@@U L@ﬁ By ___

#¥ Zoning Commision
County Office Building Account: R-001-6150

;‘:;:v:ﬁ:'&{;:ryfand z:z::m“ - ' | Number N_ 3 1 0 1

O

Dsts . g/OB/90 - . H9100046

'‘PUBLIC HEARING FEES aTy PRICE

'+ 020 -ZONING VARIANCE (DTHER) 1

o400 —-SPECIAL HEARING (OTHER) 1

‘050 -SPECIAL EXCEPTIOM 1

a
e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

070 —-S5UM GFV ABQVE FEES (MAXIMUM) © $450.00

TOTAL:  $450.00

LAST NAME OF OWNER: BAHEL

LR R J)-3 0

anue in Towson, Maryland 21204 1 TOWSON, MD.,

D4A04R006BMICHRE $450.00

BA C003:51PMO8-02-90

XT BUSINESS DAY ' mb:zmom THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Please make chacks paysable to: Batimore CouqHF' N Vi

asmnoﬂm Ectof | published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

/ successive

- "{5ih Elaction District T Baltimore County, Md., once in each of
_ in Towson, ore County, Md.,

- Pelitioner(s): 6 - 9 '} a
John H. Bahel _ ; weelks, the first publication appearing on y , 19 .

i Wed., Oct. 24, 1500 at

P sk 296 & budeg o | THE JEFFERSONIAN,

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING S—5p- 7 HH
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

Publisher

it LY. Date of Posting... L.
Posted for: é/?“ o/ Weorimig, Luctil ﬁé«:—’fz.’.&‘g;:‘:_-.?_‘_ Ve VEPED e

g’dgé'?? / 4?2/@ /_____,,_______,_ . L
Petitioner: - Lzl L -
Location of propesty: -ﬁ.—‘f---/.%’z.?./ﬁr./fé;- --gé?.'.-_%:éé v Laope .

F 55 51

2305 Poolere e _
Location of Signs._ _f.‘c.’i:;Z?_--éZéK--&,---ﬂaﬂlﬂ)ﬂf._././.é e WY {2 JH/&L_ _________

-

- —— gy — =

-

-----%m Dete of return:

Humber of Signs: 3

‘any Iof ine, 100 . batwesn buikd- [
inge, and 75 L from the center
hdhmﬂ:m?ﬂﬁw; g
gﬂ:pnngmwhuuamus . * e
\ may '

Phone: (301)-574-2227

BROYLES, HAYES AND ASSOCIATES

) ﬂ\{(,

CRIMcaL Arep

January 26, 1990. - Sy- S-S PHYA

Description of 2308 Poplar Road for Zoning Special Exception.

June 26,

1, 1980 in its existing condition

Since the purchase in 1980 Mr.
redevelopment of the property. At

in place subsequent investigation

existing improvements as they are
three of these aerial photographs.

in existence for well over twenty

SKB/stk
disk:Current Jobs
file:Bahlzonl.cor

1922 MIDDLEBORQUGH ROAD » BALTIMORE, MD. 21221

Request For Special Exception 7/. ?L-S'PHX/,

2308 Poplar Road
Property of John H. Bahel

This request for special exception is being made for an
existing 33 slip marina at the above referenced address. The
Current owner Mr. John H. Bahel purchased the property on April

improvements there has been no expansion, development or
Mr. Bahel was under the impression that all required zoning was

required zoning had not been obtained. The marina as 1t exists
today has been in continuous use for well over twenty years.

Please find enclosed aerial photographs from Baltimore
County dating 1986, 1982, and 1972. The marina, 33 slip pier and

proposes no expansion, improvements, or alterations. The existing
33 slip pier will remain in tact as shown. Furthermore there will
be no increase in traffic, slip tenants, or use of public

facilities. This special exception reguest by the current owner
is being done solely to legitimize an existing use which has been

Granting of this special exception would be within the
spiril and intent of the zoning regulations and i not
detrimentally effect the public health, safety and general
welfare of the surrounding community.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.
1f you have any questions please call me at 574-22217.

Very truly yours,

QJE§§£;::;/ég<z:>;4;375213

Steven K. Broyle

BEGINMING for the same at the Westernmost corner of lot i03 as
shown on the plat of Cedar Beach & recorded among the land records of
Baltimore County in plat book WPC 7 folio 186. Thence running and
binding along the division line of lots 102 and 103

Engineors = Dasignors < Surveyors

1990
1. North 66° 03’ East 233+ feet to a wooden bulkhead at the
Northeasternmost portions of lots 103 and 104, thence running and
binding along said bulkhead and the waters of Sue Creck

2. Southeastefly 140+ feet to the corner thereof. Said corner being
40+ feet southerly from the Southeasternmost corner of lot 104,
thence running and binding along another bulkhead and the waters of
Sue Creek -

as shown on our site plan. ‘
3. Southerly 183+ feet to the corner thereof, thence running and
binding along another bulkhead

Bahel has made no substantial
the time of purchase in 1980 4. Southwesterly 95+ feet to the corner of the bulkhead of lot 105,
said corner being Southeasterly ¢f and in line with the place of
beginning, thence leaving the waters of Sue Creek and reversing said
line, runnhing and binding in part along the Northeasternmost side of
Poplar Road 30’ wide; '

last year reveled that all

5. North 25C 577 West 155+ feet to the place of beginning. Containing
0.97 acres more or less.

today are reflected on all
This special exception regquest

Being lots 103, 104 and a portion of land of irregular dimensions
+o the southeast of lot 104, which this owner has ripairian rights to

thereof.

This is not a boundary survey and should not be used as such.

years.

e rrmiriad Mt
VYOS A s A

NOTICE OF HEARINS

i The Zoning Commisgioner of WRIti-
more County, by authority of the Zon- :

-, ing Act an Begulntions of Baltimore
. . County will hold & public hearing on

the propestyr idantifed herain in
106 of the County Office Building lo-
AN cated at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in

’I‘awsgq, Maryland 21204 as follows:
Petitions for Special Hearing, Special
Exception and Zoning Variances

CASE NUMBER: 91-86-SPHXA

E/S Poplar Road, 250' E ¢l of Siver

&
2308 Poplar Road
_15th Election District — 5th Coun-
cilmanic
Petitioner(s): John H. Bahel
HEARING
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 1990
AT 9:30 AM.
Special Hearing: Non Conform-
use for a marina.
. l1:&1:1&!1 Exception: 33 Slkp Ma-
rin :
Variance: To allow a 40 ff. side ’
mdsetback.aaoﬁ.rmm /!
a 95 ft. building to 4 0
sethack, and a 55 ft. sethack from 3/. )
the centerline in lieu of the re-
50 ft. sethack from any lot --——— -
e, 100 ft. between buildings, and
75 ft. from the centerline of the
street; and to allow a tftwel park-

Zoning Commissioner of
- Baltimore County

| Baltimore County .

Zoning Commisioner

Coontv Uffice Building
111 ¥est Chesapeake Avenue
Towsoa, Marviand 21204

1G/83/30

FUBRLIC HEARING FEES

LAST MAME OF OWNFR: BAHEL

0BG ~FOSTING SIGBNS / ADVERTISING 1 X $162.01

e :
G1e Times

Middle River, Md., li)of A& 49 a

[ __This is to Certify, That the annexed
el .

Vo 4 010800 >~

was inserted in Gy Times, a newspaper priated IS

and published in Bqlﬁmorg County, once in each }

of .2 ___ successive | galtinlorcz County
BNy oning Commission
','!‘—"f L“f.“ the : ?7’ ! "“’é day qt Office of Planning ;rZOning'
r— ! ‘;._:f ! i 1 S/’} Towsoen, Maryland 21204

(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commimloner

STy A
L

”

S P
i i’i )2 D —Pubtisher.

John H. Bahel
2308 Poplar Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Re: Petitions for Speci i i i i i
Spiiiedily g?fasigéH::arlng, Special Exception and Zoning Variances

E/5 Poplar Road, 250' £ o/l of Silver Lane

2308 Poplar Road

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic

Petitiorer(s): John H. Bahel

HEARINGL WEONESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 1990 at 9:30 a.m.

Dennis F'. lasmussen
County Executive

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that ¢ /6"?'0/

Account: R-GC1-61580 the above capticned Dl'Uper-E;": _______ is due far advertising and posting of

Humber Ne 3730
/- &

MY 100344

THIS FEE MUST BE DAID AN
1H1 us D_AND_THE_ZONING SIGN
REIURNED ON_THE DAY OF I1NE_WEARING OR VHE Oi T

THE_ORDER SHALL NUV 15
DU_NOGT_REMOVE THE_SIGN_&_POSI SET(S) rhum 10t pnupanF;SUE-

UNTIL THIE_DAY OF JTUlE HEARING.

Please make your check payable

to Baltimore C

check and * Counly, Maryland., 8

Ing, 111 . Chemn s Post setls) to the Zoning Nffice, County Ufficiir;::.irgﬂ
. apeake venue, Room 113 1 ow N

minutes before your hearing is scheduled tu’beginson. Maryland fifteen (15)

oty "RIC
FRICE Be advised that shoulgd you fail to

{ return the sign 3 t
will be an additional $50,00 added to the above em tpos setls), there
.not returned. ount for esch such set

TOTAL: $142.01

v X Please make checks

Very truly yours,
d‘ rlp“’u‘ér‘ 7 Z, -
’ = ff

f J. ROBERT HAINES

ZONING COMMISSIUNER

D4ADARODIDNTTHRD
Ba COUT:52PMI0-25-70
paysble to:  Battimore Counrypb 4T EBUSINESS DAY

$1462.01

JRH1gs

ate}] William F. C, Mariow, Jr., Esq.



¢ e

Baltimore County ‘l’
Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County : .
Office of Planning & Zoning g%rmhg Commissioner g;al.t;mogeom%ner
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING, ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ﬁ‘b‘}f‘;’g&%’”" 2120 Tof;ﬁfﬂﬁ;ﬂﬁlﬁ&"‘"g Oﬁ‘imcggof Planning & Zoning
T A ——— ? e s 5 T, Mo 5
Silver Lane (2308 Poplar Road) Zoning Commissioner J. Robert Haines ‘
15th Election District 3 Zoning Commissioner ﬁaﬁfﬁi&iﬁﬁﬁf

September 6, 1990

Sth Councilmanic District October 15,1990

JOEN H. BAHEL, Petitioner Case No. 91-86-SPHXA

William F. C. Marlow, Jr.
404 Allegheny Avenue -
Towson, MD 21204

L} . 0w . &
T s e . A

NOTICE OF HEARING Dennis F. Rasmussen

County Execulive

Dennis F. Rasmussen Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive County Executive

RE: Item No. 46, Case No. 91-86-SPHXA S NGO S ;_—-~---
Petitioner: John H. Bahel IR T
Petition for Special Hearing, Special Exception and
Zoning Variance

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building
located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above—

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or Dear Mr. Marlow:

Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Zoning Variances
CASE NUMBER: 91-85-5PHXA

E/S Poplar Road, 250" E ¢/l of Silver Lane

2308 Poplar Road

15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): John H. Bahel

HEARINGL WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 1990 at S:30 a.m.

et The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
vlth the above referenced petition. The following comments are nzt
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning acti

requested,_ but to assure that all parties are made aware of plan or
problews with regard to the development plans that may have a pbeaiigr
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with thz

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations {tabi
as t i
requested zoning. o the suitability of the

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

22nd day of August, 1990.

L joo Cote Tl v

Phyllﬁ% Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

J. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

st Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 304, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

887-2188

Enclo§ed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
aF FhlS time that offer or request information on your petition If
similar comments from ‘the remaining members are received .I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inférmative

will be placed in the hearin i i iti

111 g file. This petition was

filing on the date of the enclossd filing certifi accepred for
scheduled accordingly.

Special Hearing:s Non Conforming use for a marina.

Special Exception: 33 Slip Marina

Variance: To allow a 40 ft, side yard setback, a 20 ft. rear yard setback, a S5 ft.
building to building setback, and a 55 ft. setback from the centerline in lieu of the
required 50 ft. sctback from any lot line, 100 4. hetween hisildinogs, and 75 ft. from
the centerline of the street; and to allow a gravel parking surface in lieu of the re-
quired durable and dustless surface.

?"’! & "

Iratb e e — bom o
1CITe Qnd 4§ nearing

Received By:

%MJ&Q,

C an,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4th day of October, 1990, a copy
IT WOULD BF APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to William F. C. Marlow,
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

~———  Jr., Esquire, 404 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitiomer.
Very truly vours,

= In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within the thirty (30) day appeal Tig" ?
period. The Zoning Conmissioner will, however, entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permil .. 2 ”‘fv"é‘r\r petit] . Jom -
during this period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in this office by the AMES E. DYER (e itioner: John H. Bahel
Chairman

date of the hearing set above or presented at the bearing.

W;%‘;m
+ * »
J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Comissloner of
Baltimore County

ccs John H. Bahel
wiltliam F. C. Marlow, Jr., Esq.
Steven K. Broyles, P.E.

Petitioner's Attorney: William F. C. Marlow

Peter Max Zimmerman zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED: jw

Enclosures

cc: Mr. John H. Bahel
2308 Poplar Road
Baltimore, MD 21221

Baltimore County
Fire Department

ti t
gfpa?‘tmn(tjot;n Public Works BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 700 East Joppa Road, Suite 901
Bureau of Traffic Engineering Inter-office Correspondence Towson, Maryland 21204-5500
Courts Building, Suite 405 (301) 8874500
Towson, Maryland 21204 Paul H. Reincke
R MARYLAND ’ m
BALTIMORE COUNTY (301) 887-3554 Paul AUGUST 5, 1090

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: J. Robert Haines

4
T e
i

. i : September 28, 1990 W,
TO: J. Robert Haines DATE: Sep ’ FROM: Robert C. Merrey, Jr. ‘<5

Zoning Commissioner

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zcning .

- : - De F. Ras 2
Baltimore County Office Building nmsammfgﬁﬁg

DATE: August 17, 1990

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director August 10, 1990 Dennis F. Rasmussen ) . . . . S .
Office of Planning and Zoning . g e e 2T County Executive SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting Item #46 Towscn, MD 21204
g IEERRR R
Y l ,’ R v

RE: Property Owner: JOHN B. BAHEL

Mr. J. Robert Haines A
Zoning Commissioner T Ao >
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

SUBJECT: John H. Bahel, Item No. 46

Location: 2308 POPULAR ROAD

Comments on Zoning Advisory Committee Item 46 are as follows:

The Petitioner requests Variances for numerous sethack def;cien-
cies, and to allow a gravel parking surface in lieu of the required
durable and dustless surface; a Special Exception to approve a 33-
slip marina; and a Special Hearing to determine a non-conforming use.

Item No.: 46 zZoning Agenda: AUGUST 21, 1990

Property Owner: John H. Bahel

Gentlemen:

Location: 2308 Poplar Road

Dear Mr. Haines:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporateé into the firal plans for the property.

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
items number 40, 41, 43, 46, 47, and 49.

Existing Zoning: R.C.-5

Based upon an inspection of the property anq the ana}ysis con-
ducted, staff believes that the subject site is in viclation of cur-

rent zoning regulations.

Area: .97 acre

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
Protection Associaticn Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code™, 1988
edition pricr to occupancy.

District: 15th Election District
5th Councilmanic District

Very truly yours,

Koo S g —

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate II1

In our review of this project, staff was unable to f£ind c;edihle
evidence to indicate that the Petitioner's site is non-conforming.
without any knowledge of the evidence to be presented ;egaxdzgg the
condition of the property at the time of purchase, it is difflcu;t
for this office to form an opinion as to whether or not the special
exception is justified. Typically, this office would recommend deni-
al of such a petition in a case where the use preexists the actual

request for zoning approval.

This office recommends approval of gravel in lieu of the required durable and
dustless surface for the parking area. A1l gravel surfaces are to be treated in
accordance with Environmental Article 26.11.06 D {2) in order to prevent particulate
matter from becoming airborne. Treatment and maintenance of this surface is an
owner responsibility and will be on a continuing basis as necessary to control
airborne particulate.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
Class II standpipes shall be installed on all piers in excess of 200
feet in length extending from the shoreline in accordance with NFPA
303-1986 sec. 4-5.3

: Regarding the Petitioner's request for a Special Hearing to

o determine a non-conforming use, staff recommends denial. No comment
B is offered regarding the requested variances, since this aspect of
&< - 'the request is the subject of existing conditions.

tk

Noted and

-49-499  Approved

1f there should be any further guestions or if this office can REVIEWER:
provide additional jinformation, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
office of Planning at 887-3211.

o ' RECEIVED

- ITEM46/ZACl
o 10/9/40

R ¥ A e . .
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Baltimore County, Maryland

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL
ROOM 304, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
887—wit-2188

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

' RALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

i{NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ZONING COMMISSONER, DEPARTMENT ZONING

TO: 1. ROBERT HAINES,
HIEF, DEPARTMENT OF TO: Lawrence E. Schmidt DATE: January 28, 1992
FROM: CHARLES E. BURNHAM, PLANS REVIEW CHI Zoning Commissioner ’ PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN
PERMITS & LICENSES Office of Planning and Zoning Peopie’s Counsel PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
- ‘ _ _ 8. Deputy People’s Counsel
SURJECT: 20NING I'TEM ﬁ44 ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND FROM: E. Avery Harden, Jr., Landscape Planner A ’
PROPERTY OWNER: BALT - ' Current Pl i d D 1 t
LOCATION: INTEROFFICE CORPRES®G PONDENCE anning an evelopmen November 21, 1991
SUBJECT: BAHEL PROPERTY -~ Zoning Case No. 91-86
FLECTION DISTRICT:
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: August 9, 1830 The Honorable o
Lawrence E. Schmidt
cHE ABOVE ZONING ITEM INDICATES THE FROM: Robert W. Bowling, F.E. _ In the condition No. 5 of Zoning Case No. %1-86, which you Zoning Commissioner
& REVIEW OF THE SLTE PLAN FOR 4 5 _ A Committes Meobi signed, a Landscape Plan is required to be approved by this office. Room 113, Courthouse
FOLLOWING: RE: Zoning Advisory é?zmlt,ee eeting Upon review of the existing conditions of this site, i.e., numerous 400 Washington Avenue
for August 21, 199¢ mature trees and shrubs, this office feels that no additional Towson, Maryland 21204

landscaping is needed.

RE: John H. Bahel, Petitioner
Case No. 91-86-SPHXA

ES, DOES NOT, COMPLY TO STATE CODE OF
5.01.07, MARYLAND BUILDING CODE FOR THE

{ ) PROPOSED SITE PLAN DO
MARYLAMD REGULATICN O
HANDICAPPED.

Please advise as to how the landscape plan condition may be
handled.

The Developers Engineering Divisioen han reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have neo comments for

RAM lope
ps (degree 208 ) Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

)
PARKING LOCATION ( .,
i 3 NUMBER PARKING SPACES t ; E?Eiaggrs Items 43, @B and 49.
BUILDING ACCESS ° ) With regard to the case of Entzian v. P '
() For Items 40 and 41, a County Review Group Meeting is ggl App. 256 (1976), supplied by Mr. Holzer whiiingecgiz;ﬁl; gg.éogzd?g.
- s " ) r
BAHEL/TXTGGL with the proposition that "zoning is not a plebiscite,” I strongly Obi?]-zcie

OR EXTERIOR FIRE

CLE @ OF THE CURRENT |
to the characterization of Protestants' testimony as "amounting to unsup-~

required.
ported dislike and fear."

{ y PLAN DOES, DOES NOT COMPLY T0 SET BACKSTi
"' SEPARATION DISTANCE OF ARTICLE 5 AND AR
RALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE.

BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN BEGIN.

! DING PERMIT 1S REQUIRED
) étﬁiiau 111.1 OF ARTICLE 1. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS MAY BE

o PR A g

purl W 3

REQUIRED.

For Item 44, the previons County Review Group
comments still apply.

Sincerely yours,

7,? by f 14 !
7-47&:@ [&'& ‘77'/“’4&4“4‘}
Phytlis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

For Item 47, the sewer service to the basgement

of the housc at thic laration drmes nohaappear Lo be

feasible. /‘\)&A)gg/)‘/ @u&l’

ROBERT W. BOWLING, W E.,
Developers Engineerin

E EXISTING
TRMIT IS REQUIRED TO CHANGE TH :
. ED USE. SEE ARTICLE THREE AND

{3y A CHARGE OF OCCUPANCY
E NECESSARY BY CODE

"THE PROFOS
USE OF 'THE STRUCTURE TO THE
ARTICLE ONE, SECTION 103.2 ALTERATIONS MAY B

70 COMPLY TO NEW USE REQUIREMENTS.
1500 PLAIN LIMITATIONS, SECTION 516.0

" GTRUCTURE IS SUBJECT TO FLOOU rhass
7 Eouuc_n, BILL #158-88 { BALTIMORE COUNTY BUTILDING CODE).

cct: J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

PCF:sh

DQ OTHER -

p FOR @ RoOH 100, 111 WEST CHESAPEAXE RVENUE,

ws MAY BE APPLIE
PERMITS g - 887-3900.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - PHON
IATED WITH THE SITE PLAN, A

- v WAJOR ITEMS ASSOC
OVERS O o ERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE

THIS REVIEW C
BRE CONDUCTED WHEN THE P

FULI, REVIEW MRY
SUBMITTED.

CHECK ITEM APPLICABLE TO THIS PLAN

- @
o Baltimore County Government
: Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Inter-Office Correspondence

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TC: Gwendolyn Stephens DATE: Octcber 24, 1990
Docket Clerk

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MDD 21204 887-3353

T0: Ms. Gwen Stephens DATE: October 21, 1990
Zoning Office

: .
FROM: Ann M. Nastarowicz ~
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM: Mr. David C. Flowers

TG: Gwen Stephens DATE: September 26, 1991

Dacket Clerk

SUBJECT: Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variances
E/S Poplar Road, 250' E of the ¢/l of Silver Lane
(2308 Poplar Road)
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
John H. Bahel - Petitioner
Case No. 91-86-SPHXA

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions s
Mr. John Bahel's property

Co ?Y ACTORER 7, 1991

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

FROM: Arnold Jablon
Director

RE: Case No. 91-86 SP
E/S Poplar Road, 250" E.
C/L of Silver Lane
15th Election District

CASE NUMBER(S): 91-86-SPHXA
PETITIONER: John H. Bahel
LOCATION: 2308 Poplar Road

This applicant has requested a Special Hearing to approve a non-
conforming use for a marina. If this property is determined to not meet the
qualifications of a non-conforming use for a marina, then all development
within the 100 foot shoreline buffer must conform with the Baltimore County
Water Dependent Facilities Manual. Baltimore County Code Section 22-218(b)
states:

The above-referenced matter, which was scheduled for public
hearing today, has been continued at the request of Petitioner to have
additional studies done per DEPREM comments dated October 21, 1990 in the
event the nonconforming use of the property cannot be established. Please
diary for sixty (60) days and contact Petitioner's attorney at that time
to see if matter can be reset.

THE ABOVE MATTER HAS BEEN REASSIGNED. HEARING WILL NOW TAKE PLACE AS
FOLLOWS:

pPlease place the above subject special hearing/variance petition
in for a public hearing at the next available date.

"Buffer - All siting, development, redevelopment, and expansion of water
dependgnt facilities within the buffer must strictly conform to the

cr1terla set forth in the Baltimore County Water Dependent Facilities
Manual".

This matter had been originally scheduled for a public hearing on
October 24, 1990, at 9:30 A.M., but was continued at the request of the

petitioner.

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 1991 at 11:00 a.m.

Please notify William Marlow, Esquire, attorney for Petitioner,
Phyllis Friedman, Esquire, People's Counsel, and all parties whe appeared
at today's hearing, per sign-in sheets, of the scheduled date and time.
The property must also be reposted. For your information, the continued
hearing can be set in before either Bob or me as today's hearing did not

commence.

IN THE BALTIMORE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM 118,
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204.

Most importantly, please notify:
A Findings Plan and a Water Dependent Facilities Plan must then be submitted

to this Department for review and approval.

Phyllis Friedman, Esquire - People's Counsel
William F. C. Marlow, Jr., Esquire

pavid Flowers, DEPRM

Inspector Craig McGraw

Steven K. Broyles

Robert J. Palmer

Regina Beasman

Mel Topa

George Neukam

Leonard V. Buber

ey g i - .y
%@W
wrence E. Schmidt

ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY

If there are any questions, please contact me at 887-2504.

o

Further, please pull or have copies made of previous Case No.
4089-X, Ward B. Rice, Jr., et al, Petitioners, Order issued April 15, 1957,
prior to the scheduled continued hearing date and incorporate same into
the instant case file.

L aMmm U0 P e

AW &/ P

David C. Flowers, Coordinator
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

cc: John Bahel
People's Counsel
William C. Marlow, Jr., Esq.
David Flowers
Craig McGraw
Steven K. Broyles .
Robert J. Palmer
Regina Beasman/Back River Neck Peninsula Community Association
Mel Topa/Holly Neck Improvement Association
George Neukam
Leonard V. Buber

AJ/cmm

DCF:ons

cc: Mrs. Janice Outen
Mr. John Bahel
Mr. Steve Broyles

¢: Back River Neck Peninsula Community Association
Holly Neck Improvement Association
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A DS Baltimore County I (‘M{let r::;{f_*;;'; LAW OFFICES CARROLL COUNTY OFFYCE
Zoning Office Baltimore County CAROLE 5 DEMILIO HOLZER, MAHER, DEMILIO & LEE g, DS LIBERTY ROAD

N Towson Maryhﬂd 21204 Zoni Office RONALD L. MAHER LAW OFFICES CARROLL COUNTY OFFICE THUOMAS ) LEE 05 W. CHESAPEAKY AVENLE T'C { ELDERSBURG, MARYLAND 21784

‘ : e Mar J. CARROLL HOLZER HOLZER, MAHER, DEMILIO & LEE 1315 LIBERTY ROAD o SUITE 108 (301) 7958556

i Towson, Maryland 21204 CAROLE 5. DEMILIO ' R ELDERSBURG, MARYLAND 21764 S romwson UTE108 r20e £ FAX (301) 795-5535
#THOMAS |. LEE 305 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE (301) 795-8556 ) HOWARD HOLZER (301) B25. 8900 7
AN TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 FAX (201} 795-5535 190 19ae FAX (301) 8255904
/\‘ o W - J. HOWARD HOLZER (301) 825-6960 DIRECT DiAL sungvgo _
BAL NTY MA RYLAND Fs 1907-198¢ FAX {301) B25-6964 1725 T SALES STREET, N W
TIMORE COUNTY, hE - DIRECT DIAL: SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D C 20830
, v>~7 1725 DeSALES STREET, N.W.
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE — 7 o 4 5 o WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 FILE NO
PANE PRV A s 27 :
BN iy P - : w7 B0
T o ' et ] FILE NO:
T0: David C. Flowers, Coordinator DATE: September 10, 1991 = gctober 16, 1991
. 6591

November 7, 1991

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program
#6584

FROM: Craig McGraw
Zoning Enforcement

The Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zzoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

RE: 2308 Poplar Road
Mr. John H. Bahel's Property
Case No. 91-86~SPHXA

Ms. Regina Beasman

First Floor Vice President '
County Office Building Back River Neck Peninsula TRTa (ﬁ?g%&;
WS Communit i i ; ARAS :
Please be advised that the above property has not, as yet, been Towson, Maryland 21204 o o ;ng i(g;:ssoc:;atlon Q “d._]
; igssi i j to determine 0. S .
reset before the Zoning Commissicner for a special hearing to RE: case No.: 91-86—SPHXA Paltinore, Maryland 21221 | .

John H. Bahel
2308 Poplar Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

the non-conforming use of a marina. The owner has stated that he was
working with your office to comply with your requlations.

RE: John Bahel - Marina

Cear Ms. Beagman:

Please update this office as soon as possible as to the status of
the case in your department.

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

. Plaase bhe advised.that I represent John Bahel in regard to
his request for a special exception in order to operate a marina

which has been located at 2308 Poplar Road, Cedar Beach, Maryland
since the early 1950’'s.

Enclosed please find a copy of the Entzian et al. v. Prince
George’s County, Maryland et al. that I had referred to in my
argument yesterday. I would specifically direct your attention
to page 262, the paragraph at the bottom which indicates:

Should you have any questions, I can be reached at 887-8091.

It is my gndgrgtanding that your Community Association and
pprhapg ather individnal nmighbnrs are concerned ahont the

CH/ cmm
“zZoning is not a plebiscite and therelore testiimony
in opposition restricted solely to lay witnesses,
petitions of objection to the proposal by
residents, and testimony amounting to unsupported

dislike and fear of a project, ’...amounted to no

evidence at all.’" 32 Md. App. 256.
ttéf; your9<;21#:>

expans%on of this particular marina and desire to limit its
potential growth.

I hav? authority from Mr. Bahel to indicate to you that he
would be willing to enter into a Restrictive Covenant Agreement
with your Association which would preclude further enlargement
and dgvelopment of this site. It is Mr. Bahel’s desire to simply
legalize the cperation that has keen in existence for many years.
I can assure you that a Restrictive Covenant Agreement running
with the land would kind, not only Mr. Bahel, but any future
purchasers of the site unless the Community Association agree to
terminate said restrictions. It appears to me that a Restrictive
Covenant Agreement might be the way to resolve the issue on
behalf of your >ssociation.

Very
<

Carroll Holze

JCH:mlg

Fnclosure

cc: Phyllis Cole Friedman

o 0 ® ¢ . BACKORIVER NECK PERINSULA A ®

RONALD L MAHER LAW OFFICES TU &4 CARROLL COUNTY OHICE COMMUN'TY ASSOCIAT'ON B
[ HOLZER MAHER DEMILIO & LEE i BESEERION -
HOLLY NECK IMPROVEMENT ASSOC.
| HOWARL HOL ZER B e — August 13, 1891 * T
1907 (a8 Fﬁ;§2ﬁ§3?4 SUITE 700 Me. David Flowers Adug. 12,1991

November 24, 1991

1725 DESALES STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DO 2003

Baltimore County Critical Areas
Bzitimore County, Maryland

Back River Neck Peninsula
Community Association
P.O. Box 16754

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

To Whom It may Concern:

FILE NO:

Dear Sir,

The members of the HOLLY NECK IMPROV. ASSOC. VOTED ON

June 17,:1991 not to support any re-building of existing
marinas as as not to support of any residential

property to.be used as a public marina. This would include
then extension of piers, new piers,new slips etc. This does
not forgo the repairing of . piers, or bulk-heads.

It has been noted °~ that there are two (2) homes now that have
illegal marinas. They are as follows:

The intent of this letter Is to inform your offices that the
Back River Neck Penlnsula Communlty Association has taken a
stand against all marinas operating without the proper
zoning in the lower portion of the Back River Neck area.

Qctober 16, 1991
#6591

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

The twc residential marinas we are now concerned with are as
follows:

R.E. John Bahel Marina
Poplar Rd. Essex, Md.

John Bahe!
2308 Poplar Road

Dear Zoning Commissioner

2120 Poplar Rd.

Mr. Mel Topa

President On November 4, 1991 The Back River Neck Peninsula Community Cedar Beach, Marylana 21221
Holly Neck Improvement Association was ask to become party to a covenant concerning the 2308 Poplar Rd.
Assoclation John Bahel Marina located on Poplar Rd. in Essex. The +

T. Wilson
2120 Popilar Road
Cedar Beach, Maryland 21221

recommendation of the Board of Governors, and the consensus of the
general body of the community association was not to enter into
this agreement. It was agreed that signing such an instrument would
set a dangerous precedent for the association. The BRNPCA cannot
become a bargaining agent for the community or it’s residents. The
BRNPCA has taken the position that a waterfront facility that has
operated continuously since 1978; with no change to it’'s size or
scope of operation, would not likely be contested. Although unable
to sign this agreement it was again the consensus of the general
body not to oppose Mr., Bahel in his application for Special
Exception Zoning. Thank you for the delay and your cooperation in
this matter.

sy g

2310 Silver Lane

Baltimore, Maryland 21221 The area that the ASSOC. would like to protect would be

CEDAR CREEK, SUE CREEK and any extending creeks. This woulg
also include the surrounding areas of MIDDLE RIVER.

John Rahel - Marina

RE:
These marinas have been allowed to continue commercial
activity in our neighborhood and we find this unexceptable.
Allowing these marinas tc continue making money at the cost
of ocur zoning !aws has extreme effects in the area. We are
seeing more and more violations occurring under the premise
that"If he can get away with it, I can too."

Dear Mr. Topa:
Such approyal of such actions would only cause

pollutgion to the enviorment to the residents as well
the noise and the boat traffic.

Please be advised that I represent John Bahel in regard to
his request for a special exception in order to coperate a marina
which has been located at 2308 Poplar Road, Cedar Beach, Maryland
since the early 1950’s.

The increase in traffic, pollution, erosion and litter to Any contact needed can be made to:

our neighborhoods and creeks should be reascn aleone to close
down their operation. We realize you have a very difficult
job In this area, one that wili take vears but there must be

It is my understanding that your Community Association and
perhaps other individual neighbors are concerned about the
expansion of this particular marina and desire to limit its

MEL TOPA
687-0771

potential growth. /Kf;n~!s~,4j - ceterrents. Close them down, fine them. You have the power —  |[SEEENEENE = = o/ -
to do this.

1 have authority from Mr. Bahel to indicate to you that he Bruce Laing

would be willing to enter into a Restrictive Covenant Agreement President

with your Association which would preclude further enlargement BRNEPCA ! ’n .

and development of this site. It is Mr. Bahel’s desire to simply Respect ful ly submitted, T y

legalize the operation that has been in existence for many years, e oz ,,ﬁ?/

I can assure you that a Restrictive Covenant Agreement running s 3 5 y 2 ,z;’
e i “

with the land would bind, not only Mr. Bahel, but any future
Secretary

purchasers of the site unless the Community Association agree to
terminate said restrictions. It appears (v me that a Restrictive
Covenant Agreement might be the way to resolve the issue on

behalf of your Association.

Regiiz Beasman

Vice Presldent Liz Neukam




el &/?/(.Lﬁn/é'. B e

— - FAREr SN - ' e : : 404 ALLEGHENY AVENUE S S L . : : _ _
- £ ¢ DR _ S S . S . C . - CTITE BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21204 : - : s c ’ : ' O
o ' : " I . L DR ' (301 B21-1013 S ' ) : _ : : _ ‘ Y . :
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WILLTAM E C MARLOW, JR.* ' _ : _ WASHINGTON DC. ADDRESS - PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET '

: - ' . _ ' ALR RIGHTS BUILDING o Y — LT _
— . N o o . _ SUITE 800 E . : N o
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_:Mr 3. Robert Haines
. zoning Commissioner
" Office of Planning and Zoning
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
- Towson, Maryland- 21204
'-_Mall Stop 1108 -

yon el

__RE: Property of John H. Bahel IR ' 1 : ' . ;5"-"'1‘ : : - _ ) R
- 2308 Poplar Road . 3 : - S ' R e - O : 4 : AT ] ~ ey - LACIK RIYER
. . N IEER . - ) . : - P iGe, e, i

Ttem No. 46 :

Dear CQmm1551oner Haines:

. I would appreciate your holding the above-referenced case in 3 _ PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROPES SHEET
abeyance and not scheduling same for hearing until such time as . B : - : _
all comments are received from the requlred departments. ' : S ' ' B pao KJ”T Ry T AE S
| B DR ‘ T E > S SE At

LI

PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

=t

e ‘wWe will notlfy your office when all comments ‘are, in fact,
generated _

Thank you for your continued courtesy.

exy truly your
Y Z,;//
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CALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE INSPECTION REPORT

BALTIMORE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

- : i
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAPTMFNT NF HFALTH o R . e e TS ,,‘;& N‘% o -
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_ SR ) OCGUPANCY NAME \ . - _ e . .
(301 BBT-2214 _ Dennis F. Rasmussen LOCATTON: 2LA30% QO 0\0;\ ’\)\05& Z2\ZZN\ ~1r. \S \'\f\ WY, i‘?_;\ We ‘ b ﬂ,’ir{'ﬂﬁﬂ_ 3: ol e~ (chp \l o H A (?ﬂ f(C/ ¥
J B e s D2 County Executive DR ) SCCUPANT BUILDING OWNER S NAME AND ADDRESS
Curneaus J. Belun ef of Fodce . - . & A
t‘m_»'.,fmee Oi-TNER-_ b\\‘).gwq ‘) ~7 S @& 5 Ll 7 < .
~1% . — K
. : - O £ SRR W VioLATIONS OF THE DAL TIMOR NTY FiRE PREVENTION CODE &
Yo. Plers: | ¥o. Boat Slips'_____ lo. “ooring Buoys A , THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE VIOLA THE
November 5, 1991 S St po N T T ) 6O nad - FS GoAT 'W\ﬁu"\‘“ﬁ L I E 20 FRE PROT. EQUP. 70 H B
November 4, 1991 GEWERAGE: ot Nwaad oI - Do sy ot RA-0 ?0\' M }J”“‘*ﬁ S i INTERIOR FiNiSH 4! SPRINKLER SYSTEM 71 VENT PipE_ o
..... - e |2 Do0R SWING 47 AUTO-EXTINGUISH SYSTEM T2 _ENCLOSU .
John Bahel Public Private v~ System Nperating Properly: YFS N 13 L ooKs, LATCRES A3 PoRTABLE EXTINGUISHE R ;2 \éENTILATloN
Mr. John Bahe 14 OBSTRAUCTION 44E\RE ALARM SYSTEM LEARANCE
2308 Poplar Road Number of Facilities: e atow (L&D . R T Erns AT e BorTin R
Baltimore, MD 22221 Men's toilets Urinals Ulash Basins ___ Showers __ 16 ExiT SIGNS 46 STANDPIPES 79 MISCELL ANEQ
Phone - 321-862 To Whom It May Concern: . 'y toilets ash Basins Showers 17 AISLES 47 SMokE DETECTORS ) BUILDING FE
omen —_— - 19 MiSCE L LANEOUS 48 WATER SUPPLY 81 _inTERIOR FINIG R
JATER SUPPLY - 50 ELECTRICAL | 49 MiscEi LANEOUS 82 Waits :
The Baltimore County Police Marine Unit has been Physical fondition: G27d Poor Ract. Sample X _%%_\'E'R‘NS| —=orD S5 S oREGATED 89 MIScEL LANED o '
functional for approximately 12 vears with patrols in the XTENSION " 9T : ~E T T ¥
19, 1991, regarding the Middle River area n WASTE DISPOSAL: 24 MuLTieLE PLUG 53 STORAGE 90 MISCELL ANEOUey,
Concerning your 1SEffC dafted Oﬁ:i‘%tﬁ‘l:lc related problems in and ' REFUSE AT WASTE = 25 DusT AND LINT 54 PROTECTED 91 Housekeeeind ) |
an . C SO 3 oY N 22 G
current and Pact i;atélesc'lag' Creyek and specifically referring to To my knowledge, during that time, there have been no Type of Containers 26 STORAGE 60 598_?/165;%0;%1%1‘\“50'-’3 g% EEECS:':S:T‘
around the aress d, and 'Poplar Road, I have referred thils reported incidents at the John Bahel' Marina, located at 2308 Collector's Mame C&M’u{ﬁu\ CM"\W 1 29 MISCELLANEOUS ]
Cedar Creek Road, Maxs® RooC, £ rogress report. Poplar Road, Essex, Maryland 21221. ’ S o FLAMMARBLE LIQUIDS 61 CLEARANCE 94 CAPACITY
matter to my traffic analysist for a p g Evidence of trash, junk or dabris 2| SAFETY CANS sg AISLES 95 CODKING Appu
: ; Rosier our selective £ ¢ o 32 STORAGE 63 HioH PILED 96 MoToR VEHICLS
After conferring W ts dcto rpf°§fcl angifrgist I can advise you that Presence of rodents 33 VENTILATION 64 Gas VALVES METERS 99 MISCELL ANEOUS .
enforcement supervisor and tra ; ity complaints FUEL PISPENSEN- 34 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 65 SEGREGATED 3
b no traffic related problems or community P \Jo ~34 EL L EQL
‘?hef__ﬁ havir:aesn Gas o nogel N1l 39 MISCELLANEOUS 69 MISCELLANEOUS
in those .
1f I can be of further assistance in this matter please feel free PECOMYEPATIONS - Z {\C'HON REQUIRED LOCATION
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EXHIBIT s

_ . ‘ Memo to A. Jablon
| ) . : November 4, 1991
NOTICEOFASSESSMENT Q B D add B BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Page 2

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

DEFINITIONS
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPCNDENCE

e

Sun Marine, Inc.

850 Baltimore Yacht Club Road

CATE OF HOTICE

FOR EVY YEAR BEGINN

“D(_evehpment.acti\{ities" means the construction or substantial
alteration of residential, commercial, industrial, institutional, or

:
: D 21221 ‘ TO: Mr. Arnold Jabtlon, Director DATE: November 4, 1991 transportation facilities or structures.
) 11141 TENSION OF TDME 1.16-82 Baitimore, M * 0ffice of Zoning Administration
NO. ] ' and Development Management : "Water-dependent facilities" me th
' s PROPENTY NUMBER Bee ) (301) 574-7915 i 5 associated with industrial mariti “re 015:? stl{uct:res Ty

DISTRIGT G Y - ! - . . . . . N " wr o ! me, recreational, e ucationa], or
R TR S ARV |, PP A ] K EE ll: isivi¢ | |asd | € LG8l anler TR LS ; FROM: J. James Dieter, Director : :}iﬂ?gfﬁeagtgwws th;act ;eqmggmigcation at or near the shoreline
e C R — - TS * : uffer specified in 14.15.09.
s g0 | ls eGewsC ls  S3s410 ] PROPENTY DESCHETGNANGROERTET T R R e - SUBJECT: Petition for Zoning Variance - Item 46 P 15.09
5W:SE:"Q —,s:z.-u-.;{;;.;ggaﬁga"""""’n‘-%'ebb'n'd‘véi*‘ """""" LELAH _1_3 L Bahel Property
3-8 , QT

. " . - 2 = w&li___'____._——————-““-f - Lo LASSIFCATION — = & . V ’ 3+ 3 1

$ - 109494 $ Susdly _5__,_-_,..1.5',.3..’..‘_.‘_.3..--‘,.:t:srva:g‘ * APRGVEMENT [OCATION L“ [ h’;;*;;;" . j TO LU HOM 7 MAY oM cer M Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings REGULATIONS & FINDINGS
k e 5§ FLELAR bi R '
idlec8C 8 41,435%

. . LY . - ": 1. Regulations: "New and existing mari hall
elatdu $ Lilsudu |8 ] ( ; . A : g marinas shall meet the
:_____éﬁ;;;mp FUrC VALOE FRASE. a1414C 8 S 17 ps-1E-33383C Ua ificd ' SITE LOCATION g ﬁ;g:iﬁ;yageg:;ﬁ:ﬁgt§ 020;:1:; i;atlzg ggpartment of Health and Mental
BASED C SED sbhal % w8 . o _ (o o = mn .17.02."
E\%SSS?SME:}S F%F::'OPTERETY‘;EE‘%’SS ::g':?t"%[é —s‘"‘“;i:.ﬁéé&‘b‘{’éﬁ ----------- 13- THIRD YEAR ‘ﬁh‘L ! Jc.‘h r - i : i { 6._ o R D a G[é tid : The Subject property is ]ocated at 2308 pop] ar Road' The S-ite -'!s <C0mar 14- 15-03.06.D>.

Ao Twis THREE YEAR CYCLE, WL BS 144 SrEKRCCL CK BoAT S US i N s cos . AP .-

TR O AL eSS THAN THE FOLLOWING VALUE :li‘i 1pChEs BC 20239 ' A L - within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is classified as a Limited

THIS IS NOT A TAX BILL ~

A person may not dispose of i i
within the Chesapeake B vy p sewage, body or industrial waste

scribed hereon, has boen revalued for tax purposes tor the taxable year

in any manner which may cause pollution of the

THIS IS TONOTIFY Yo, matéhesz;og\e;:‘{::mopﬂsed {ul valua of your property will bec0m|e 'ﬁ"’:@"‘?ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁr}iﬂ B /_1_ Hl: LS ! MA A L f\tA } Lo <A rr_:— o o 1 | waters Of the State or create g NUisaﬂce. “ <C0§;;ugg {S):rggcgé Ege
| . ” U4 U202,
:}:gggﬁg {;‘e'ﬁffe;?.&'.ﬁ?&z%:. {45} days from the date of this natice Undsr tho laws of Msrglc;r;u.“ in !rtj'ns proposed A T M Q 3’0 H ‘\{ : T " o Bahe] |

i 3 iand’ 1+ factor wit
value phase-in amount {tor the tirst yaar) multipied by the Stale of Maryland's growth fac

| ' ' "Use of toilets on boats at marinas prohibited i
m ; i 1, please sign the revesé I , J T LI . ‘ g T prechibited. Toilet
S ourase e ngh 0 ppSaL B e o e ot s gned sppeslyou il e 2043 PROPERTY OWNER'S COPY  SUPERVISOR OF ASSESSMENTS onl  PoprLar RoAD N = sseEx, FRONT LY & . APPLICANT PROPOSAL - I;;ﬂr;;; ﬁzsggi?ggsogoiged at marinas shall not be used. It is
ring 1 v ey ol is own property. : . N . . . . . e owner to 3 i :
of your hearing if you Tiave mage S0 ey be abtained by a properly ownar, for s o proparty. upon reques US E The applicant has requested a special hearing to establish a non- _ a conspicuous pl post a notice to this effect in
s oo P To ; - X 4 A p place. (Code 1978, Section 13-97)" <Baltimore Count
AT-RP-004.1/81 UE PRIVLEODGE S conforming use for a marina; and a special exception for a 33 slip : Code, Section 17-66>. y
i ? ' Sut’{. CREEK HA - . marina. In addition, the applicant is reguesting variances from
S 2k ('\MFR tonrl AT l Section 1A04.3.B.3 "To allow a 40' side yard setback, a 20' rear yard ' FINDINGS: The marina shall continue to provide toilet
PE r‘ ‘ l EUL‘“- i S e AaE P> col” ST setback, a 95' building to building setback, and a 55' setback from the l facilities on site within the existing main building on property
\ . THE : centerline in lieu of the required 50° setback from any ict iine, 130’ for all boat owners and quests.
.-.31 N R L( Mi JsTREAM N between buildings, and 75' from the centerline of the street." and
x4 v e . e T 0 . = Section 409.8.A.2. "To allow a gravel parking surface in lieu of the Individuals. leasi ; : .
1 ¢ ArLseo LO 1 dividuals, ieasing slip space, who violate sewage dis
E}Q.H‘bb — SOH  MARINME required durable and dustless surface.” regulations, shall be held responsible for the vio]atign thr53;z1a

lease written contract agreement with the marina owner.

cral GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM The Tease

SPE contract agreement shall includ ing: " i
o l‘-( SUE creEe<. NO ExTRA R P I d .+ the Ch e Bay Critical A b n overboard ghall result in vgigiigtzﬁizollgz::g{: ingzzgag;?;h:;ge
R DINARY . o  In accordance wit the Chesapeake Bay (ritical Area Program, a expulsion from the marina with forfeiture of rental fee. All
w el RE CHARGED. oTHER, THAH T project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that boats using or docking at John Bahel's Marina have privilege to
m gT‘OPOSE? KPOJeCtS are consistent with the following goals of the use the Sewage Pump Out Station located at Sun Marina on Sue
ritical Area Law: Creek. There will be no extra ch i
FL . ; charges or special fee above the
=] normal cost for this service. "
1. “"Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from %
SINCERKEL Y pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances ™ Boaters shall be notified of the prohibition against
or that have runoff from surrounding lands; % Se"."age dgmpmg intmarina waters by posting prominent signs at
< 0 o pl : _ o ) points of access to piers and other freguent X
D. PETERS 2+ - 2. Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and “—é\t quented areas
= pRAA pER | & LN AARINE " , _ N % If any new construction or future de ‘
c. D ELowERS 84LTU <& peP Ol / El.l _ 3.  Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake > >\ facility is proposed, then the marina shaﬁ];gggﬁ?geo:u;hlzut
GG y J O Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address [TING A facilities for holding tanks and portable heads on Sitep
T RALIEL T I T ™ the fact that even if pollution is controlled, the number, g - .
) — . E Dot tc -~ X & : OGS movement and activities of persons in that area can create o
PosTiHE J. BAHEC go4T 4 R H:" ~PH adverse environmental impacts.” <COMAR 14.15.10.01.0> o
« )
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o
cod




»
2

=i FILING

e
%

pr

)

Memo to A. Ja&n

November 4, 1951

®Grandfathering - after program approval, local
tinuation, but not necessarily
of any use in existence on the
he use has been abandened for
herwise restricted by existing local
e does not confrom with the

its intensification or expansion
d only in accordance with the va
1" <COMAR 14.15.02.07.A>.

2. Regulation:
jurisdictions shali permit the con
the intensification or expansion,

date of program approval,
more than one year or is ot
[f any existing us
provisions of a Tacal program,

may be permitte
outlined in COMAR 14.15.1

ordinances.
riance procedures
The applicant is proposing

The applicant is no
or substantial

to legitimize an existing
t proposing intensification,
alteraticn on this property.
tence on the date o

marina facility.
expansion,
marina use was in exis
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program,
facility been abandoned for more tha
the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Pro
continuation of this marina use.
activities shall comply with a
Chesapeake Bay Critical Ar
proposed in con
Therefore, no distur
all structures, if not restrict
grandfathered and shall be aliowed to remain.

f Baltimore County's
February 1988, nor
n one (1) year.
gram shall permit the

any future development
ning to the

No new development is

th this Special Exception Reguest.
bance of this property shall ta

Therefore,

11 regulations pertal
ea Program.
junction wi
ke place and
ed by other local ordinance, are

CONCLUSION

The Zoning Variance shal
is in compliance with the Chesapea
Findings listed above and be implemented for t

1 be conditioned so the project proposal
ke Bay Critical Area Regulations and
he 1992 boating season.

Upon compliance with Chesapeake Bay Crit

al Area R
be approved. :

FTE& haAaa=m =
L} LI« a

ers at 887-2904.

this project wiil
contact Mr. David C. Fiow

A =

1./ damek Dietey, Director

JJD:DCF:ju
Attachment

BAHEL/TXTNSS

URDER REC

Date
By

zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: pat Keller, Deputy Director

SUBJECT: Bahel Property, Item No. 46

following comments:

use.

Office of Planning at 887-3211.

"~
14

PK/JL/rdn Dy
i

& l‘
ITEM46/TXTROZ

BALTIMORE COUNTY
{NTER~-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

MARYLAND

TO: arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Octcber 24,

Office of Planning and Zoning

In response to the applicant's requested Specia
(no comments were offered pertaining to this aspect of the
Petition in our comments of September 28,

staff offers the

This office's primary concern regarding the su
involves the possibility of future expansion and in
of the current use. Since the marina exists and in all proaba-

bject site
tensification

f Planning and Zoning
d for the purposes
f the present land

bility will continue to operate, the office o©
recommends that the Special Exception be grante
of establishing documentation as to the scope O

Should the applicant's request be granted, staff recommends

the following conditions: A landscape plan should be file

the deputy director of the Office of Planning and Zoning for

appreoval. A copy of the approval plan shall be submitted to the

zoning office to be maintained in the official file.

r if this owiflice
vy Long in the

1f there should be any further questions ©
provide additional information, please contact Jeffre

r‘H!. ff'\a!i
£ ‘i--#.i'

Jm -
A U
AN




November 5, 1991

Back River Neck Peninsula
Community Association

P.0. Box 16754

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

zZoning Commissioner
office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

. l/(

/ L .jj’:’- £} .
/ f_ R Z{_ { { {'/ ’!‘Km { B

Dear Zoning Commissioner

Oon Monday November 4, 1991 the Back River Neck Peninsula Community
Association was ask by Artorneys for John Bahel to become party to / fo
a covenant concerning the John Bahel Marina jocated on Poplar Rd. : ( Z%E ﬁ” éf}

in Essex. The hearing date for Special Exception zoning has been A AL

set for Wednesday November 6, 1991. The Board of Governors and ' ” P ;
0fficers have had insufficient time to submit this agreement to _ N ﬁ/g . “jfb
consul for review. As you know the Board of Governors and Officers : -

can only act on the mandate of the people of the community. We ask

that you postpone your decision for 30 days to avoid costly appeals

and delays in the future. The next General Meeting will be November

19, 1991 at which time the Community will here the recommendat 1on

of the and vote accordingly. Thanks for your

Sincerely

RN

. Laing
nt RRNPCA °

Bruce A
gide

Dy

P

Baluimore County Government
<imem of Envirenmental Protection
arvd Resource Mandgement

RESTRICTIVE COVENANT AGREEMENT 1ﬁi§%

£

[=ar e

\igi?f
THIS RESTRICTIVE COVENANT AGREEMENT {"Agr=ement") is 2 ; -
i1 Bosley Avenue

Towson, My 21200

HH7-4733

Rureau o»f Community Services
7701 Wise Avenuo

John H. Bahel, property owner (hereinafter ” .21") and the Baltimore, Maryiand 21222
- (301) RaT-T123

entered 1into this _day of November, 199%L, py and between

Back River Neck Peninsula Community Associatis Inc., a non-

1L

~thur Beasman and November 6, 1931

Leonard and Patricia Buber, individuals (atil snllectively

referred to hereinafter as the nCommunlity ™o

¥r. John Bahel

T/N Bahel's Marina
2304 roplar Road
Balt imore, Maryiand

1. Bahel owns, in fee simple, Cedar Hoach Lots No. 103

, L , . RKe: 2308 -
and 104, as recorded in the Land Records of t:]ltimore Ceunty in eo Poplar Road
/A RBahel's Marina

Liber 6151, folio 0433, known as 2308 Poplar Eoad (hereinafter

"property"} .

T
i

n reference ' oour recent request,
Department of

. : I have reviewed the marina files
rvivonmental Protection and Rescurce Management. The

it - .
: registered against the
nn enforcement action

2. That the Property has been operatsd by the fee simple

T L A d s
A.uu_x_u.ut_q; that

T/A Bahel's

owners, including Bahel, cince 1958 as a 33 #1ip marina.

3. That the Property is currently Zoned R.C. 5 and

Very trydy yours,
consists of .97 acres more oOr less. That the said use of the . (//J%;?i? E %%;
Property consists of a 33 slip marina, 24 ¢ »ing spaces, and a andﬂﬁ(' g o 5%&

Gerard A. Zitrik, Jr., Dlrecto

. N : oy At Community Services
residence, garage and utility shed currentiy utilized by Bahel. Fastern Community Services

4. DBaheil it : 2in a Special Fxception for a 33

slip marina as it presently exists; and hns requested certain

variances, all as more specifically se r on Plat to

’
Accompany Special Exception, Revised Novom—oo = 1991, and PF ! ‘ I ‘ONER
[
; ] *

attached heretc and incorporated in this Ajose=m

LAW OFFRCFS Ea;h b -i—t ﬁ 1 - - = EJX 1
2 [ yod TEE E ;

=
-

B q -/

HeLZER MAHER
& DMLY
¥R LTERAL N S
ST

1IN MARTT ANDE




GENERAL NOTES

Net Site Area: 42,260 sf. = 0.97 acre more or less
Current Zoning RC 5

Election District 15th

Existing Use: 33 Slip Marina

Proposed Use: 33 Slip Marina

Existing Impervious Surface: 4,703 sf. 11.13%
Proposed Impervious Surface: 4,703 sf. 11.13%
Public Water and Private Sanitary Septic Is Existing
Existing Paving: Well graded wash gravel

Proposed Paving: None

VANTTERMAST

STLyvEN A DESYLES

M FE NS TL4AL®

CwWw o~ (N

-

PARKING DATA

Marina Parking: 33 Slips x 0.5 Spaces/Slip
Dwelling Parking: 2 Spaces Per Dwelling x 1
Total Parking Reguired

Total Parking Provided

Parking In Excess of Required

Handicapped Spaces Required 1 space
Handicapped Spaces Provided 1 space
Dimension of Standard Parking Space = 8-1/2' wide x 18' long
Dimension of Handicapped Parking Space = 12' wide x 18' long

17 spaces
2 spaces
19 spaces
24 spaces
S5 spaces

W30 de 0N

VICIN lTY MAF “ SceALE: 1" Looo

e L SR FIVE VARIANCES REQUESTED:

PILED T

S HAYES &ASSOC.

ENGINEERES-DESIGNERS « SURVEYORS
1922 MIDDLEBOROUGH RD. |

AL i The first variance is to allow a 40 feet side ya;d setback
EX. T ) \ in lieu of the required 50 feet setback for the existing house.
FIERS TYF e _
;;;r\\\\\\\‘ ‘ The second variance is to allow a 20 feet rear yard setback
A in lieu of the required 50 feet setback fcr the existing garage
: and storage.
/ |3|'.

BALTO, MD. 21221
(301)-574-2227

The third variance is to allow a 95 feet building to
‘6&& building setback in lieu of the required 100 feet setback for the
existing house to existing garage.

‘BROYLE

A, - - T T T T,

The fourth variance is to allow a 55 feet setback from the
ZONING DIVISIONAL PZOH:KTY/ y centerline of a street in lieu of the required 75 feet setback

LINE ADJUSTED FOR EXIST. / for the existing ga_rage to the centerline of a 7street.
LONSTRUCTION AS PER § - .

BC : mhe £fifth is to allow the existing gravel parking surgact_a in
: ' " lieu of the required durable and dustless surface. The existing
r«‘« e ! i ‘ . wooden parking bumpers shall have numbers.

e

i
; ! . !
IRESIDENCE RESIDENGE |

S L Me230 4

FP

-

100 101

LEONARD ¢ PATICIA BPAUBLE, IR | - e
LIBER 7022 FOLIO 435 ¢ SR B < : * ‘meering piles szp.
CTAX ACC.NE1DIDLON 2.0 3 1 . % 7 -

DWG.BY: campbsli

SHOREL:NE

2308 POPLAR ROAD
~ PLAT OF SECTION I

- . * Lhd
4 wmg_#:___:i_‘ -

Ill: 50!

SPELIAL EXCLPTION . VARIANGE ,WIAL HEARING

-
.

LIBEE G5B FOLIO 49D v TAX ACC, ¥ 1518951020

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
DATE :anze, 1920 | SCALE

PLAT BOOK WPG N2T FOLIO 186
ELECTION DISTRICT N&- I8 ~ COUNCILMANIC DIST.. B

CEDAR BEACH BALTIMORE C-DUN'TY) MARYLAND 21221

FROPERTY COF JOHN BAHEL ~ N#
BEING KNOWN AS LOTS 103{104

NOTE: £ vcryébinj or Lthis ’a/an is existing. There are mo

expansions or improvements

JUNE 24,1990
™ JULY 30,1990

| JULY 31,1990

REVISIONS
| ocT. 28, 1991
OCT. 31,1991

SHOEELINE

THIS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A BOUNDARY
SURVEY. AND SHOULD NOT B LUSED AS SUCH,




GENERAL NOTES

Net Site Area: 42,260 sf. = 0.97 acre more or less
Current Zoning RC 5

Election District 15th

Existing Use: 33 Slip Marina

Proposed Use: 33 Slip Marina

Existing Impervious Surface: 4,703 sf, 11.13%
Proposed Impervious Surface: 4,703 sf, 11.13%
Public Water and Private Sanitary Septic Is Existing
Existing Paving: Well graded wash gravel

Proposed Paving: None

VANDECMAST

STEVEN K. PRIOYLLS

MO PE N 14429

QWM N

|

PARKING DATA

Marina Parking: 33 Slips x 0.5 Spaces/Slip
Dwelling Parking: 2 Spaces Per Dwelling x 1
Total Parking Required

Total Parking Provided

Parking In Excess of Required

Handicapped Spaces Required 1 space
Handicapped Spaces Provided 1 space
Dimension of Standard Parking Space = 8-1/2' wide x 18' long
Dimension of Handicapped Parking Space = .12' wide x 18'

17 spaces
2 spaces
19 spaces
24 spaces
5 spaces

"

nmunu

Yo~ on 0ok LR

long .

VICIMNITY MAP SCALE: I

FIVE VARIANCES REQUESTED. |

The first variance ig to allow a 40 feet side yard setback
in lieu of the required 50 feet setback ior ihe existing house.

BROYLES, HAYES & ASSOC.

BALTO, MD. 21 221
(301)-574-2227

The second variancé ig to allow a 20 feet rear yard setback
in lieu of the required 50 feet setback for the existing garage
and storage.

The third variance is to allow a 95 feet building to
building setback in lieu of the required 100 feet setback for the

; existing house to existing garage.
A The fourth variaééé is to allow a 55 feet setback from the
ZONING DIVISIONAL PZOFEKTY/ y centerline of a street in lieu of the required 75 feet setback
LINE ADJUSTED FOR EXIST, . for the existing garage to the centerline of a street.
CONSTRUCTION AS FER ) 3 T _ : T T . ) .

~ ’ The fifth is to allow the& existing gravel parking surface in
N lieu of the reguired durable and dustless surface. The existing
ﬁgf:‘ ) : A \ _ wooden parking bumpers shall have numbers.

NGINEERS-DESIGNERS = SUF’-’IVEYDPS
1922 MIDDLEBOROUGH RD.

-
o
—

E

- ——— [

| ’ r- T

; | ! :

iﬂteﬂptmcq RESIPENCE |

L ] PIeTAN L
L . .3

100 101

uou;zvémzwm PUEER, 4 L 4 g
LIBER TOZ2 FoLlO 455 : L Ly £Y s )
WK ACG.NABID201 (20 ; S Ny meoring pﬂ@shﬂp

limit mac.

DWG.BY: campbell

SHORELINE

1 ¢ ———— ¢

awaterd

Y, MARYLAND 21221

ELAT BOOK WPC N&T FOLIC 186

~ PLAT OF SECTION |
ELECTION PISTRICT N2- 15~ COUNCILMANIC pI5T.. $

!u= 501
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FIVE VARIANCES REQUESTED.

The first variance is to allow a 40 feet side yard setback
in lxeu of the requxred 50 feet setback for the existxng house.

The second variance is to allow a 20 feet rear yard setback
in lieu of the required 50 feet setback for the existing garage
and storaqe

The third variance is to allow a 95 feet huilding to
building setback in lieu of the required 100 feet setback for the
exzstxng house to existing garage

- The fourth variance is to allow a 55 feet setback from fhe

centerline of a street in lieu of the required 75 feet setback
for the exlstlng garage to the centerline of a street.

The tlfth is to allou the exzsting gravel park1ng surface in
lieu of the required durable and dustless surface. The existing
wooden parking bumpers shall have numbers.
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